PAY
RANGE

EO1

EO02

EO3

EO4

EO5

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

STEP A

42,816.80
3,568.07
1,646.80

20.585

43,992.00
3,666.00
1,692.00

21.150

45,202.56
3,766.88
1,738.56

21.732

46,444.32
3,870.36
1,786.32

22.329

47,723.52
3,976.96
1,835.52

22.944

STEP B

43,992.00
3,666.00
1,692.00

21.150

45,202.56
3,766.88
1,738.56

21.732

46,444.32
3,870.36
1,786.32

22.329

47,723.52
3,976.96
1,835.52

22.944

49,038.08
4,086.51
1,886.08

23.576

EXCLUDED - E RANGES

STEP C

45,202.56
3,766.88
1,738.56

21.732

46,444.32
3,870.36
1,786.32

22.329

47,723.52
3,976.96
1,835.52

22.944

49,038.08
4,086.51
1,886.08

23.576

50,381.76
4,198.48
1,937.76

24.222

Reflects 2.5% increase

Effective August 22, 2019

2.75% Between Steps

STEP D

46,444.32
3,870.36
1,786.32

22.329

47,723.52
3,976.96
1,835.52

22.944

49,038.08
4,086.51
1,886.08

23.576

50,381.76
4,198.48
1,937.76

24.222

51,769.12
4,314.09
1,991.12

24.889

STEP E

47,723.52
3,976.96
1,835.52

22.944

49,038.08
4,086.51
1,886.08

23.576

50,381.76
4,198.48
1,937.76

24.222

51,769.12
4,314.09
1,991.12

24.889

53,198.08
4,433.17
2,046.08

25.576

STEP F

49,038.08
4,086.51
1,886.08

23.576

50,381.76
4,198.48
1,937.76

24.222

51,769.12
4,314.09
1,991.12

24.889

53,198.08
4,433.17
2,046.08

25.576

54,654.08
4,554.51
2,102.08

26.276

STEP G

50,381.76
4,198.48
1,937.76

24.222

51,769.12
4,314.09
1,991.12

24.889

53,198.08
4,433.17
2,046.08

25.576

54,654.08
4,554.51
2,102.08

26.276

56,164.16
4,680.35
2,160.16

27.002

STEPH

51,769.12
4,314.09
1,991.12

24.889

53,198.08
4,433.17
2,046.08

25.576

54,654.08
4,554.51
2,102.08

26.276

56,164.16
4,680.35
2,160.16

27.002

57,703.36
4,808.61
2,219.36

27.742

STEP |

53,198.08
4,433.17
2,046.08

25.576

54,654.08
4,554.51
2,102.08

26.276

56,164.16
4,680.35
2,160.16

27.002

57,703.36
4,808.61
2,219.36

27.742

59,292.48
4,941.04
2,280.48

28.506

STEP J

54,654.08
4,554.51
2,102.08

26.276

56,164.16
4,680.35
2,160.16

27.002

57,703.36
4,808.61
2,219.36

27.742

59,292.48
4,941.04
2,280.48

28.506

60,923.20
5,076.93
2,343.20

29.290



PAY
RANGE

EO6

EO7

EO8

EO09

E10

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

STEP A

49,038.08
4,086.51
1,886.08

23.576

50,381.76
4,198.48
1,937.76

24.222

51,769.12
4,314.09
1,991.12

24.889

53,198.08
4,433.17
2,046.08

25.576

54,654.08
4,554.51
2,102.08

26.276

STEP B

50,381.76
4,198.48
1,937.76

24.222

51,769.12
4,314.09
1,991.12

24.889

53,198.08
4,433.17
2,046.08

25.576

54,654.08
4,554.51
2,102.08

26.276

56,164.16
4,680.35
2,160.16

27.002

EXCLUDED - E RANGES

STEP C

51,769.12
4,314.09
1,991.12

24.889

53,198.08
4,433.17
2,046.08

25.576

54,654.08
4,554.51
2,102.08

26.276

56,164.16
4,680.35
2,160.16

27.002

57,703.36
4,808.61
2,219.36

27.742

Reflects 2.5% increase

Effective August 22, 2019

2.75% Between Steps

STEP D

53,198.08
4,433.17
2,046.08

25.576

54,654.08
4,554.51
2,102.08

26.276

56,164.16
4,680.35
2,160.16

27.002

57,703.36
4,808.61
2,219.36

27.742

59,292.48
4,941.04
2,280.48

28.506

STEP E

54,654.08
4,554.51
2,102.08

26.276

56,164.16
4,680.35
2,160.16

27.002

57,703.36
4,808.61
2,219.36

27.742

59,292.48
4,941.04
2,280.48

28.506

60,923.20
5,076.93
2,343.20

29.290

STEP F

56,164.16
4,680.35
2,160.16

27.002

57,703.36
4,808.61
2,219.36

27.742

59,292.48
4,941.04
2,280.48

28.506

60,923.20
5,076.93
2,343.20

29.290

62,597.60
5,216.47
2,407.60

30.095

STEP G

57,703.36
4,808.61
2,219.36

27.742

59,292.48
4,941.04
2,280.48

28.506

60,923.20
5,076.93
2,343.20

29.290

62,597.60
5,216.47
2,407.60

30.095

64,317.76
5,359.81
2,473.76

30.922

STEPH

59,292.48
4,941.04
2,280.48

28.506

60,923.20
5,076.93
2,343.20

29.290

62,597.60
5,216.47
2,407.60

30.095

64,317.76
5,359.81
2,473.76

30.922

66,087.84
5,507.32
2,541.84

31.773

STEP |

60,923.20
5,076.93
2,343.20

29.290

62,597.60
5,216.47
2,407.60

30.095

64,317.76
5,359.81
2,473.76

30.922

66,087.84
5,507.32
2,541.84

31.773

67,907.84
5,658.99
2,611.84

32.648

STEP J

62,597.60
5,216.47
2,407.60

30.095

64,317.76
5,359.81
2,473.76

30.922

66,087.84
5,507.32
2,541.84

31.773

67,907.84
5,658.99
2,611.84

32.648

69,775.68
5,814.64
2,683.68

33.546



PAY
RANGE

Ell

E12

E13

El4

E15

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

STEP A

56,164.16
4,680.35
2,160.16

27.002

57,703.36
4,808.61
2,219.36

27.742

59,292.48
4,941.04
2,280.48

28.506

60,923.20
5,076.93
2,343.20

29.290

62,597.60
5,216.47
2,407.60

30.095

STEP B

57,703.36
4,808.61
2,219.36

27.742

59,292.48
4,941.04
2,280.48

28.506

60,923.20
5,076.93
2,343.20

29.290

62,597.60
5,216.47
2,407.60

30.095

64,317.76
5,359.81
2,473.76

30.922

EXCLUDED - E RANGES

STEP C

59,292.48
4,941.04
2,280.48

28.506

60,923.20
5,076.93
2,343.20

29.290

62,597.60
5,216.47
2,407.60

30.095

64,317.76
5,359.81
2,473.76

30.922

66,087.84
5,507.32
2,541.84

31.773

Reflects 2.5% increase

Effective August 22, 2019

2.75% Between Steps

STEP D

60,923.20
5,076.93
2,343.20

29.290

62,597.60
5,216.47
2,407.60

30.095

64,317.76
5,359.81
2,473.76

30.922

66,087.84
5,507.32
2,541.84

31.773

67,907.84
5,658.99
2,611.84

32.648

STEP E

62,597.60
5,216.47
2,407.60

30.095

64,317.76
5,359.81
2,473.76

30.922

66,087.84
5,507.32
2,541.84

31.773

67,907.84
5,658.99
2,611.84

32.648

69,775.68
5,814.64
2,683.68

33.546

STEP F

64,317.76
5,359.81
2,473.76

30.922

66,087.84
5,507.32
2,541.84

31.773

67,907.84
5,658.99
2,611.84

32.648

69,775.68
5,814.64
2,683.68

33.546

71,693.44
5,974.45
2,757.44

34.468

STEP G

66,087.84
5,507.32
2,541.84

31.773

67,907.84
5,658.99
2,611.84

32.648

69,775.68
5,814.64
2,683.68

33.546

71,693.44
5,974.45
2,757.44

34.468

73,667.36
6,138.95
2,833.36

35.417

STEPH

67,907.84
5,658.99
2,611.84

32.648

69,775.68
5,814.64
2,683.68

33.546

71,693.44
5,974.45
2,757.44

34.468

73,667.36
6,138.95
2,833.36

35.417

75,689.12
6,307.43
2,911.12

36.389

STEP |

69,775.68
5,814.64
2,683.68

33.546

71,693.44
5,974.45
2,757.44

34.468

73,667.36
6,138.95
2,833.36

35.417

75,689.12
6,307.43
2,911.12

36.389

77,771.20
6,480.93
2,991.20

37.390

STEP J

71,693.44
5,974.45
2,757.44

34.468

73,667.36
6,138.95
2,833.36

35.417

75,689.12
6,307.43
2,911.12

36.389

77,771.20
6,480.93
2,991.20

37.390

79,909.44
6,659.12
3,073.44

38.418



PAY
RANGE

E16

E1l7

E18

E19

E20

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

STEP A

64,317.76
5,359.81
2,473.76

30.922

66,087.84
5,507.32
2,541.84

31.773

67,907.84
5,658.99
2,611.84

32.648

69,775.68
5,814.64
2,683.68

33.546

71,693.44
5,974.45
2,757.44

34.468

STEP B

66,087.84
5,507.32
2,541.84

31.773

67,907.84
5,658.99
2,611.84

32.648

69,775.68
5,814.64
2,683.68

33.546

71,693.44
5,974.45
2,757.44

34.468

73,667.36
6,138.95
2,833.36

35.417

EXCLUDED - E RANGES

STEP C

67,907.84
5,658.99
2,611.84

32.648

69,775.68
5,814.64
2,683.68

33.546

71,693.44
5,974.45
2,757.44

34.468

73,667.36
6,138.95
2,833.36

35.417

75,689.12
6,307.43
2,911.12

36.389

Reflects 2.5% increase

Effective August 22, 2019

2.75% Between Steps

STEP D

69,775.68
5,814.64
2,683.68

33.546

71,693.44
5,974.45
2,757.44

34.468

73,667.36
6,138.95
2,833.36

35.417

75,689.12
6,307.43
2,911.12

36.389

77,771.20
6,480.93
2,991.20

37.390

STEP E

71,693.44
5,974.45
2,757.44

34.468

73,667.36
6,138.95
2,833.36

35.417

75,689.12
6,307.43
2,911.12

36.389

77,771.20
6,480.93
2,991.20

37.390

79,909.44
6,659.12
3,073.44

38.418

STEP F

73,667.36
6,138.95
2,833.36

35.417

75,689.12
6,307.43
2911.12

36.389

77,771.20
6,480.93
2,991.20

37.390

79,909.44
6,659.12
3,073.44

38.418

82,108.00
6,842.33
3,158.00

39.475

STEP G

75,689.12
6,307.43
2,911.12

36.389

77,771.20
6,480.93
2,991.20

37.390

79,909.44
6,659.12
3,073.44

38.418

82,108.00
6,842.33
3,158.00

39.475

84,366.88
7,030.57
3,244.88

40.561

STEPH

77,771.20
6,480.93
2,991.20

37.390

79,909.44
6,659.12
3,073.44

38.418

82,108.00
6,842.33
3,158.00

39.475

84,366.88
7,030.57
3,244.88

40.561

86,690.24
7,224.19
3,334.24

41.678

STEP |

79,909.44
6,659.12
3,073.44

38.418

82,108.00
6,842.33
3,158.00

39.475

84,366.88
7,030.57
3,244.88

40.561

86,690.24
7,224.19
3,334.24

41.678

89,071.84
7,422.65
3,425.84

42.823

STEP J

82,108.00
6,842.33
3,158.00

39.475

84,366.88
7,030.57
3,244.88

40.561

86,690.24
7,224.19
3,334.24

41.678

89,071.84
7,422.65
3,425.84

42.823

91,520.00
7,626.67
3,520.00

44.000



